Public Notice

Education

New Jersey State Board of Education

Notice of State Board Meeting to Review Draft Revisions to the New Jersey Student Learning Standards

Take notice that, pursuant to N.J.A.C. 6A:8-2.1(a)6iii and iv, the Acting Commissioner of the Department of Education will present draft revisions to the New Jersey Student Learning Standards to the New Jersey State Board of Education for consideration at a meeting to convene on Wednesday, April 5, 2023, at 10:00 A.M. at the following location:

New Jersey Department of Education

Judge Robert L. Carter Building

First Floor Conference Room

100 River View Plaza

Trenton, NJ 08625-0500

The draft revisions will be in the following subject areas: English Language Arts and Mathematics.

Members of the public are invited to attend the meeting.

Please contact the Office of the State Board of Education at 609-376-9071 for questions.